

FINANCE

ASHTON-UNDER-LYNE · AUDENSHAW · DENTON · DROYLSDEN · DUKINFIELD · HYDE · LONGDENDALE · MOSSLEY · STALYBRIDG

Julie Hayes

Head of ICT Strategy and Operations

Ashton Old Library, Old Street, Ashton under Lyne, OL6 7SG

Call Centre 0161-342-8355

www.tameside.gov.uk

email: Julie.hayes@tameside.gov.uk

 Doc Ref
 FOI 9340

 Ask for
 Julie Hayes

 Direct Line
 0161 342 3848

 Date
 22 October 2019

Dear Nipa Soni,

Nipa Soni

By Email:

Freedom of Information – Unique Reference: FOI 9340

request-606897-7f683b17@whatdotheyknow.com

Thank you for your request for information dated 26 September 2019, which the Council received by email. You have requested the following information:

- 1. How many desktops/laptops/ tablets & displays are deployed by the Council?
- 2. In reply to question 1 which department /facility are those located?
- 3. What brand and models do you currently use?
- 4. How much did you pay for each laptop, desktop, tablet and display product?
- 5. What year and month is the next hardware refresh due?
- 6. Do you normally purchase equipment and services or as a capital?
- 7. Who is responsible for purchasing end user devices such as laptops, desktops, tablet, display and accessories?
- 8. Please list and provide contact details for the IT senior management team?
- 9. Please name all of the IT re-sellers that you work with and buy from, as well as the frameworks that you use for the release of any

Section 21: information accessible to applicant by other means.

Under section 21 of the Act, the Council is not required to provide information in response to a request if it is already reasonably accessible to you. You may access the information that you have requested from the Council's website on the links provided below:

Question 1 & 3.

http://www.tameside.gov.uk/ict/publishedinformation













Question 7.

http://www.tameside.gov.uk/ict/publishedinformation
https://www.tameside.gov.uk/contactusfinance#rainev

Question 8.

http://www.tameside.gov.uk/ict/publishedinformation https://www.tameside.gov.uk/contactus

Question 9.

http://www.tameside.gov.uk/ict/publishedinformation https://www.tameside.gov.uk/procurement

2. Across all departments.

4.

Cost	Product
£529.02	Laptop
£460	Desktop
£360.99	iPad
£323.16	Lenovo
£350.99	Microsoft
£1568.67	Panasonic
£80	Display product (Monitor)

- 5. Ongoing.
- 6. Normally revenue although we had capital injection this year to escalation the replacement programme.

If you have any queries about this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint, or request a review of the Council's decision, please write to Sandra J Stewart, Borough Solicitor, at PO BOX 317, Ashton under Lyne, OL6 0GS.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Commissioner cannot normally make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Council. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF and at www.ico.org.uk. Yours sincerely,

Julie Hayes Head of ICT Strategy and Operations